

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14746 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17100 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17421 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17452 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18081 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18126 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16091 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16092 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16118 of 2025**

=====

**LG ELECTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**  
**Versus**  
**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR ANAND NAINAWATI(5970) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**  
**DEEPAK N KHANCHANDANI(7781) for the Respondent(s) No. 4**  
**MR CB GUPTA(1685) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3**  
**PARAM V SHAH(9473) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**  
**and**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

**Date : 13/01/2026**  
**COMMON ORAL ORDER**  
**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

With consent of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the matters are kept on **26.02.2026.**

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter(s).

**Sd/-**  
**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

**Sd/-**  
**(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)**